10.

Tl

1Z.

1.3

16.

17

18.

£2)

20.

21.

Victor Valley Union High School District
Career Technical Education Advisory Committee
2016-17

Stephen Orr - Industry Representative

Louisa Miller - Industry Representative

Ronald Wilson - Industry Representative

Freddy Rosales - Industry Representative

Eric Schmidt - Industry Representative

Angela Valles - Industry Representative

Vickie Archer = Career Guidance Technician

Andrea Porter - Academic Counselor

Maura Balmaceda - El Coordinator Special Populations Representative
Ebony Purcell - Principal

Catherine Abbott - Community Representative

Harry "Lee” Bennett - Community College / Articulation Faculty

McKenzie Tarango - CTE District Liaison

. Monica Labrosse - CTE Teacher

. Denise Roderick = CTE Teacher

Heidi Shaw - CTE Teacher

Ted Stewart - CTE Teacher

Student - name not disclosed for confidentiality
Student - name not disclosed for confidentiality
Kirsten Acosta - Parent

Nakia Wilson - Parent
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA
Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory
Date: October 28, 2016

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
_ Local Firefighter/SJUSD Ag . ; ; L
Joe Affleck BiiEory RSeeF SJUSD joeaffleck?0@gmail.com { /‘r;{/M
Maura Balmaceda |English Language Coordinator Victor Valley UHSD mbalmaceda@vvuhsd.org ':b\‘ﬁm_\-u(% wk W\/e
i : Victor Vailey Global Medical L1 0L [ e ' e
Michelle Barta HR Assistant Brgtel mbarta@vvgmc.com /}z”[ {c (;_,t',‘{f;li‘,ﬂ i_,fC-Q j[—( A_
Professor, Automotive -
' a . (-\
Depariment Chair/CTE ) . A DX ¥
Lee Bennett e foeSamic Victor Valley CC Harry.Bennettir@vvc.edu O\,—\«J‘UWCLC\.H w
Senate Vice President
Timothy Brinkley Teacher Barstow USD timothy_brinkley@busdk12.com
i 24 A
Tj Carpino Restaurant Mama Carpino's Tjcarpino®@gmail.com ‘/ﬁl[ '1’//?(""'}
Kristin Celie CTE Apple Valley USD kristin_celie@avusd.org |~ (V.o V) A__7
Associate Professor/Chiid = -
Deedee Cole Development Department Co- Victor Valley CC Marsha.Cole@vvc.edu
Chair
Kendle Crowell oslll SBCSS kendle_craweli@sbess k12.ca.us \f »-\,\g\Q ﬁ( Nl ;ciQ
} b ¢ L9 ¥
Lorena Delton CTE Specialist Barstow USD lorena_delton@busdk12.com M
Kimberlee Falahee Counselor Hesperia USD kim.falahee@hesperiausd.org i/\_/
Owner/Publisher ™~
, NewsPlus, FFA Alumni - 74
3 4 J
Don Fish Jr. Mresident Phalan Chambar NewsPlus dfishjr@4newsplus.com
Director
g ¥ YU g, -
- i i ) 5 : =, , ' i |
/) )y i Evee Dered Foug! Cathue . oabbotfa Je i i j[‘i! vugef oL b
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA

Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley
Date: October 28, 2016 Room: Multipurpose Room
Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
Lifia Franco Transitional Counselor Victor Valley CC lilia.franco@vvc.edu
Becky Giltkerson R?_Zc?f:g:'i;(pzztéagf & Hesperia USD becky.gilkerson@hesperiausd.org @QHLK ﬂ’@\__”_
Salina Gregg Office Assistant CTE Victor Valley UHSD sgrege@vvuhsd.org N /
David Gregg CSOyn;‘fel:Ti}Zr':'f::f::sigin Victor Valley UHSD davidwes.csea243@gmail.com ‘;ﬁ\: w_’- 7/
Jayne Harrower Medical CTE Teacher Snowline JUSD jayne_harrower @snowlineschools.com '{W“{ \J_S-k-—) #(...I./L.
Kathleen Hathaway Parent Apple Valley USD Kbdn@earthlink.net ¢ 7 7 .&;/{Q%?ZL/J&&‘,&’
Dakoda Hathaway Student Apple Valley USD Kbdn@earthlink.net ;//?/_"i,:;;!" ﬂ e J
James Hodkinson Medical ROP Teacher Hesperia USD jamesodinsarBibespestausd.ong i _j A
Tom Hoegerman Superintendent Apple Valley USD shari_maloney@avusd.org v o
Ryan Holman Superintendent Snowline JUSD ryan_helman@snowlineschools.com
Steve Jenkins Graphic Designer Hattricks Jenxworx@gmail.com
Lynne Kennedy Directé\;.uii;itzia;::e For SBCSS lynne_kennedy@sbcss.k12.ca.us XJM
Terry Kurtz Business Partner Independent Broadcast Media tkdnews2me®@verizon.net 774’%.;‘»'7/ . {A
Monica Labrosse CTE Teacher Victor Valley UHSD monica_labrosse@vvuhsd.org ! i//),:.m VS {ff/f:;%w(
Marc Lacey Principal Silver Valley USD mlacey@svusdkl2.net ;~7;'//}/;'7 T~




Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA
Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory

Date: October 28, 2016

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
Michelle Lopez High School Counselor Barstow USD michelle_lopez@busdk12.com 71}/{1% ﬂd&;ryb
. Teacher/Child .
e in. wvell@H i .or
Erin Lovewell Devalbprent & Life Skills Hesperia USD Erin.Lovewell@Hesperiausd.org Cé’/w /
Community Branch
Mary Lucas Manager/Phelan Chamber | Desert Community Bank Mary.Lucas@dcbk.org & 7{%4//{/ %
of Commerce ﬁ’/} y
Lucia Macias RPS Hesperia USD lucia.macias@hesperiausd.org % o j/ﬂ(} C/CA )
Billy Mack Vice President Victorville Motors bmack@vvmtrs.com w
Kevin Mahan St. Joseph Health Kevin.Mahany@stjoe.org
y
Adele McClain Coordinator Apple Valley USD adele_mcclain@avusd.org ,;,Zf: f; W?’///}
Project Manager, Victor ‘ o
Martha Mendez Valley Adult Education Victor Valley CC martha.mendez@vvc.edu
Regional Consortium
" ' ; Intand Empire Small Business i = : -
Louisa Miller Business Consultant BevaoprantGanior Imiller@iesmallbusiness.com %wnd, (,ﬂ‘,éé'/l)
Nanicy 7 —— Business Computer Lucerne Valley USD R PR v
Teacher N
. , (
Susan Morris Busingss and Marketing Snowline JUSD susan_morris@snowlineschools.com L
CTE Teacher AR c;\_lﬁ_i ’)__M\
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory
Date: October 28, 2016

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Meeting Sign

In Sheet

Location: Apple Valley USD,
Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
Assistant Superintendent -
David Olney Innovative Technology and Hesperia USD david.olney@hesperiausd.org M }
Communication /\ e L /
i i eritage Vi f i =
Stephen i Director of_Busaness Heritage Victor Valley Medical T ) T \ :
Services Group D
Ag. Engineering / Welding T =
g Penf . 2 = , : P .
Casey enfold ol Apple Valley USD casey_penfold@avusd.org /;:,,W T
Duane Penfold Agriculture Teacher Apple Valley USD duane_penfold@avusd.org ﬁz
) Teacher, CTE Academy d
Gretchen Peratt Conedinator Apple Valley USD Gretchen_peratt@avusd.org W”M
Ebony Purcell Principal Victor Valley UHSD epurcell@vvuhsd.org "dZU /‘/'/;)M{L"—
. . Economic Development | Co. of SB Economic Dev. . 7 " ir
M / ‘eda. 3 '
arissa Rivera Manager Department mrivera@eda.sbcounty.gov ﬂ( SL!,éﬁé/(//.,—
Denise Roderick CTE Teacher Victor Valley UHSD droderick@vvuhsd.org [/7197[4 ; :,;/
B g £ o
Work Experience ) : " . 2T 1) i
Judy Roseth Coordinator Hesperia USD judy.roseth@hesperiausd.org . FO,&’;J{L&,
Eric Schmidt President Exguadrum Inc. eric.schmidt@exgquadrum.com
Stephanie Schrum RPS Snowline JUSD stephanie_schrum@snowlineschools.com
" dical Sci i
Heidi Shaw e s o Victor Valley UHSD hshaw@vvuhsd.org
Technology Instructor
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Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory
Date: October 28, 2016

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Meeting Sign In Sheet

Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA

Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
Mark Smith Teacher/IT Essentials Hesperia USD Mark.Smith@hesperiausd.org //,//K
Sonya Smith CTE Coordinator Barstow USD sonya_smith@busdk12.com /
Nancy Spillman Coordinator Lucerne Valley USD naney_spillman@lucernevalleyusd.org N e -— e L e o
Michaal Stayton Teacher/Auto Hesperia USD michael.stayton@hesperiausd.org r/7/'7 //M’L/A
Ted Stewart CTE Teacher Victor Valley UHSD tstewart@vvuhsd.org
Mckenzie Tarango Coordinator Victor Valley UHSD mtarango@vvuhsd.org (//)’) T € # 1 LL'C:;
Sylvia Vaﬂij;)ﬂDe St. Joseph Health Sylvia.VallejoDeleon@stjoe.org a
Angela Valles Director of Finance Vigg;]\;i}:zo?izﬁx?;er avalles@vvwra.com O \/[;:Lu&D
n
Troy Van Bavel Scieniﬁ:ghr;crul!ure Lucerne Valley USD troy_vanbavel@lucernevalleyusd.org , ’ (/_W «ﬁ;w ’
Kenia Vargas student and parent reps Hesperia USD 545278@husdstudent.com \L{ﬂ’\\@\ \BC\\"C\QS
Raquel Vidal student and parent reps Hesperia USD raquelvidal608@gmail.com U K!A( J
Kim Walker Coordir:;tﬁ;;. é‘,dareer & Hesperia USD kim.walker@hesperiausd.org ARl
Alexa Walkovitz LVHS FFA Officer Lucerne Valley USD alexawalkovitz@gmail.com w a H J
Wendy Watt Lead Teacher and

Coordinator

Apple Valley USD

wendy_watt@avusd.org
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA
Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory
Date: October 28, 2016
Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address . Signature
Sarah Webber Teacher/Culinary Hesperia USD Sarah.Webber@hesperiausd.org N FC C Cﬂ“
Matt Wells Admi:?;:?ggfgﬁ%lf i Snowline JUSD matt_wells@snowlineschools.com ?%Mf
[t .
Delores Williams President & CEO Millionaire Mind Kids millionairemindkids@verizon.net { i ’
Ron Williams Superintendent Victor Valley UHSD rwilliams@vvuhsd.org .
Brad Williams CTE/ROP Coordinator Apple Valley USD brad_williams@avusd.org
Scot Williams Director, MDRCOP JPA SBCSS scot_williams@shess.k12.ca.us
Rbnatd Wilson DCB Bank Pr:esidgm ! CEO Volunteer:Business ron5357@hotmail.com
{Retired) Services
Nakia Wilson Parent Victor Valley UHSD nakiawilson37@yahoo.com
Jay Winters Teacher Hesperia USD jay.winters@hesperiausd.org _f_,ﬂ};,—@;
= (o ;
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA
Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory
Date: October 28, 2016
Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley

Room: Multipurpose Room
Facilitator(s): Scot Williams

First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
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Mountain Desert Regional Career and Occupational Pathways JPA
Meeting Sign In Sheet

Title of Meeting: Regional Perkins Advisory Location: Apple Valley USD, 12555 Navajo Rd. Apple Valley
Date: October 28, 2016 Room: Multipurpose Room
Time: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Facilitator(s): Scot Williams
First Name Last Name Position Title District or Business E-Mail Address Signature
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